General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-22-09

Description: BRIDGE DECK REPAIR AND REHABILITATION

WESTBOUND OHIO TURNPIKE OVER ROYALTON ROAD (S.R. 82) M.P. 165.4,

WESTBOUND OHIO TURNPIKE OVER YORK ROAD (C.R. 46) M.P. 165.5

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: AUGUST 2, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$400,000.00)

Bids
Business
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.
\$800,291.00

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.							
GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 4)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
1	IB. ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	
3	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	
4	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	

Total: \$460,500.00

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 5 - 13)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
5	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.02, TYPE 1	2.50	MILE	\$7,600.00	\$19,000.00	
6	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.06, TYPE 1	2,140.00	FOOT	\$2.30	\$4,922.00	
7	614	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.06, TYPE 1	2,140.00	FOOT	\$1.10	\$2,354.00	
8	SP 614C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2.50	MILE	\$4,400.00	\$11,000.00	
9	SP 621	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC REFLECTOR	25.00	EACH	\$310.00	\$7,750.00	
10	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	0.50	MILE	\$9,700.00	\$4,850.00	
11	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	0.50	MILE	\$8,730.00	\$4,365.00	
12	SPECIAL	"SNAP" MILL AND FILL	1.00	MILE	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	
13	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	1.00	MILE	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	

Total: \$106,841.00

STRUCTURES (Ref. Nos. 14 - 20)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
14	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
15	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	100.00	POUND	\$8.00	\$800.00	
16	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	50.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
17	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	2,300.00	FOOT	\$8.00	\$18,400.00	
18	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
19	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	4,100.00	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	
20	SPECIAL	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, TYPE B	85.00	SQ. YD.	\$1,050.00	\$89,250.00	

Total: \$232,950.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 20)------

\$800,291.00